AN 99-447
             Publication T5-703, Rev. 2
    Dated: July 31, 2009
SERVICE MANUAL
T50-P
TURBOTWIN Engine Air Starter
TDI  TURBOTWIN
                                                                                                                   FROM TECH DEVELOPMENT

Figure     Title      Page
1  TDI Turbotwin Nameplate……………. 2
2  T50 Series Part Number Coding…….. 2
3  Turbine Housing Assembly…………… 3
4  Gearbox Housing Assembly…..……… 4
5  Drive Assembly………………………… 4
6  Bendix Drive Removal………………… 5
7  Turbine Rotor Removal.………………. 6
8  Turbine Shaft Removal……………….. 6
9  Nozzle 2 Removal…………………….. 6
10  Gear Teeth Wear Allowance…………. 9
11  Turbine Bearing/Shaft Removal.….. … 10
12  T50 Illustrated Parts List……………… 15
13  T50 IPB (S/N: 0610-0994 & After)……..16
TDI  TURBOTWIN
FROM TECH DEVELOPMENT
Publication: T5-703, Rev. 2   Page 1
Issued:  July 31, 2009
SECTION 1.0  INTRODUCTION
1.1  GENERAL INFORMATION
This manual provides information for servicing,
disassembly, and re-assembly of the TDI Turbotwin
T50-P air starter.  If there are questions not answered
by this manual, please contact your local TDI
distributor or dealer for assistance.  Illustrations and
exploded views are provided to aid in disassembly and
re-assembly.
The TDI Turbotwin T50-P engine air starter is specially
designed for starting today’s automated, low-emission
engines.  The Turbotwin uses aerodynamic speed
control, allowing for cranking torque throughout the
start cycle.
The Turbotwin T50-P air starter is suited to operate
within a wide range of inlet pressures and ambient
temperatures.  This starter is designed for operation on
compressed air and natural gas.
The robust turbine motor design in the Turbotwin T50-P
air starter has no rubbing parts and, therefore, is
tolerant of hard and liquid contamination in the supply
to the starter.
As with all TDI air starter products, there are no rubbing
parts so there is no lubrication required.  This
eliminates failures due to lubricator problems, the
expense of installing and maintaining the system, and
the messy and hazardous oil film around the starter
exhaust.  The starter is factory grease packed for the
life of the starter so it requires no maintenance.
Please review the rest of this manual before attempting
to service the TDI Turbotwin T50-P air starter.
1.2  WARNINGS, CAUTIONS, & NOTES
Throughout this manual, certain types of information
will be highlighted for your attention:
WARNING - used where injury to personnel or
damage to equipment is possible.
CAUTION - used where there is the possibility
of damage to equipment.
NOTE - use to point out special interest
information.
1.3   DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
The Turbotwin T50-P air starter is powered by a two
stage axial flow turbine coupled to a simple planetary